U.S. PTO 12/588476 10/16/2009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE · Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) United States Patent and Trademark Office 10-23-2009 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and ocuments or the new address(es) below. 103578299 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Keihin Corporation KATO, Hiroshi Internal Address:____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 26-2, Nishi-Shinjuku 1-Chome Execution Date(s)October 6, 2009 Shinjuku - Ku X Assignment Merger City: Tokyo Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: _ Government Interest Assignment Country: Japan ____ Zip: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name Michael N. Lau 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed Street Address: 2121 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 200 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Alexandria Charge underpayment or endit State:va Deposit Account Number 502840 Phone Number 703-637-0488 Fax Number: 703-644-4303 Authorized User Name Wichael Lan Email Address: M-Lau@michaelnlau.com 9. Signature: Oct. 16, 2009 Date Total number of pages including cover Michael N. Lau sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

04 FC:8021

40.00 OF

ASSIGNMENT

entitled: ^(title) _	HOUSING CASE FOR ELEC	TRONIC CIRCUIT BOARD
		filed on ^{(date}
MM/DD/YYY)	OCT. 16, 2009	, with a Patent
Application N	o. (If known) TBD	, for which I/WE have made an
application fo	r letters patent of the Unite	ed States of America; and
WHER	EAS, (name of corporation) KEIHIN	CORPORATION
	(hereinafter Corpo	ration), a corporation, having its
principal plac	e of business in the ^{(full addr}	988)
26-2, NishiShinji	uku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo	, Japan
		is desirou

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00), in currency of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the Undersigned Inventor(s), by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Corporation, my/our entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its possessions and territories, and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described and claimed in an application for letters patent of the United States of America, preparatory to obtaining

PATENT REEL: 023413 FRAME: 0047 letters patent of the United States of America therefor, said application for letters patent of the United States of America, together with the right to file additional applications for letters patents or other forms of protection for said invention in all foreign countries, including all rights of priority created or conferred by any international convention or treaty to which the United States of America is a party or signatory, and in and to any letters patents or other forms of protection that may be granted for said invention; said invention, applications for patents or other forms of protection and letters patents or other forms of protection, and any continuation, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said Corporation, for its use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which said letters patents or other forms of protection may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

For the same consideration, I/WE hereby covenant and agree that I/WE will and that my/our legal representative shall execute and deliver any and all application papers, assignments, powers of attorney and other instruments that said Corporation may consider necessary or advisable to secure letters patents or other forms of protection of the United States of America and all foreign countries for said invention, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, the full and complete legal and equitable title to said invention, applications and letters patents or other forms of protection, without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of said Corporation, its successors or assigns.

2

PATENT REEL: 023413 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 10/16/2009

Inventor's signature:	Date (MM/DD/YYYY):
Hiroshi Koxo	October 6, 2009
Address:	
c/o KEIHIN CORPORATION, Tochigi Re	esearch & Development Center, 2021-8,
Aza SaginoyaHigashi, Hoshakuji, Takar	nezawa-machi, Shioya-gun, Tochigi-ken, Japan
Full name of second inventor (Last,	
Inventor's signature:	Date (MM/DD/YYYY):
Address:	
Address: Full name of third inventor (Last, F	irst, Middle):
	irst, Middle): Date ^(MM/DD/YYYY) :
Full name of third inventor (Last, F	
Full name of third inventor (Last, F Inventor's signature:	
Full name of third inventor (Last, F Inventor's signature:	
Full name of third inventor (Last, F Inventor's signature:	
Full name of third inventor (Last, F Inventor's signature:	Date (MM/DD/YYYY):

3

PATENT REEL: 023413 FRAME: 0049